

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0422-23, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Lagco, Inc., in the amount of \$1,289,489, for the Joyland Area Storm Drainage Project, for the Div. of Water Quality, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Lagco, Inc., related to the bid, pending completion and approval of any necessary Budget amendments. (2 Bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Joyland Area Storm Drainage Project					
Bid Number: 34-2023	Buyer: B. Marcum				
Advertising Date: 03/14/2023	Opening Date: 04/04/2023				
Number of Bid Submitted: 2	Recommended Bid Amount:\$1,289,489.00				
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Un	it Price Bid XX Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Lagco, Inc.	Lexington, KY	\$1,289,489.00
Second	NAC Heavy Highway, Inc.	Lexington, KY	\$2,568,200.00
Third			

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Lagco, Inc.	
Award Amount: \$1,289,489.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

File #:	0422-23,	Version	: 1					
	2 Read	ings						
	Other:							
Duda		untina	Inform	ation				
Budget/Accounting Information: Fund Dept Sect Acct Project Bud Ref Amount Avail Budget								
	303204	3334	92211	JOYLAND_2021 CONSTRUCT	2021	1,289,489.00	BA#12268 in Process	
						, ,		
						_		
BF IT	RESOLV	 FD BY	THE CC	_ DUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-F	AYETTE UR	 BAN COUNTY G	 	
Sectio	on 1 - Ir	nat the	DIG OT	Lagco, Inc., in the amount of	1 \$1,289,488	9.00, for the Joy	land Area Storm	
Draina	age Proje	ct, for	the Divi	sion of Water Quality, be and	hereby is	accepted and ap	proved as to the	
specif	ications a	nd amo	ounts se	t forth in the terms of the bid a	and Agreeme	ent, which are att	ached hereto and	
incorp	orated h	erein b	y refer	ence, and the Mayor, on be	half of the	Lexington-Fayett	e Urban County	
Gove	nment, to	enter i	nto the a	ittached Agreement with Lagco,	Inc., related	to the bid.		
Sectio	on 2 - Th	at an	amount.	not to exceed the sum of \$	1.289.489.00), be and hereby	/ is approved for	
						•	• •	
paymo	ent to Lag	co, inc	., irom a	ccount # 4052-303204-92211,	oursuant to tr	ie terms of the bi	a and Agreement,	
and p	ending co	mpletio	n and ap	pproval of any necessary Budge	t amendmen	ts.		
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Re	solution shall become effective	on the date c	f its passage.		
	PASSEI	O URBA	AN COU	NTY COUNCIL:				

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0422-23:EAB:X:\Cases\GENERAL\23-LE0001\LEG\00777851.DOCX

MAYOR